Charter Township of Ypsilanti

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-02

Non-Motorized Pedestrian Crossing on Huron Street over I-94

WHEREAS, the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, in Washtenaw County Michigan, supports safe non-motorized transportation and safe access to recreation opportunities for people of all abilities and incomes; and

WHEREAS, the need for a safe cross over Interstate 94 at Huron Street for pedestrians and bicyclists was identified as a priority project over twenty (20) years ago and is now incorporated into the Township's Non-Motorized Transportation Plan as a Key Connecting Point; and

WHEREAS, the Charter Township of Ypsilanti is hereby making a financial commitment to the project in the amount of \$120,000 TAP Grant matching funds, in cash and/or force account; and

WHEREAS, the Charter Township of Ypsilanti is also making a financial commitment to the project in the amount of \$98,900 to convert the box span traffic signals to mast arms that are black coated and include one sign; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Charter Township of Ypsilanti hereby accepts this resolution.

I, Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2022-02 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on January 18, 2022.

Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk

Heather Jamel Box

Charter Township of Ypsilanti